



14394 E INTERSTATE HWY 10
 CONVERSE, TX 78109
 OFFICE: (830) 865-2362

QUOTATION

PROJECT NAME / NUMBER: WATER WELL 7 PUMP INSTALLATION
 QUOTATION NUMBER: 20230417-DA1
 DATE: 4/17/23
 CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER: _____
 CUSTOMER NAME: CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE
 ADDRESS (LINE 1): _____
 ADDRESS (LINE 2): _____
 PHONE NUMBER: _____
 EMAIL ADDRESS: _____

PRIMARY SCOPE OF WORK:		SALES REP: Daniel Adams		
No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Price	Line Total
1	SHOP LABOR TO ASSEMBLE PUMP AND MOTOR, TIGHTEN PIPE COUPLINGS ON NEW PIPE	6	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00
2	SHOP LABOR FOR WELDER FABRICATOR TO FABRICATE NEW 10" X 6" SWAGE THREADED SWAGE NIPPLE, CUT AND SHAPE STRAPPING REQUIRED TO STRAP 6" COLUMN PIPE, FABRICATE CENTRALIZERS REQUIRED FOR WIRE GUARDS ON PIPE	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	SERVICE RIG AND CREW LABOR REQUIRED TO LOAD OUT ALL REPLACEMENT PUMPING EQUIPMENT FOR TRANSPORT, MOBILIZATION TO AND FROM SITE, UNLOAD AND SET UP LOCATION, INSTALL PUMPING EQUIPMENT, START UP AND TESTING SERVICES, ASSEMBLE FENCE	44	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,200.00
4	FIELD SERVICES FOR WELDER / FABRICATOR TO WELD STRAPS AND CENTRALIZERS MATERIALS ON PIPE WHEN INSTALLING PUMP	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
5	CRANE SERVICES REQUIRED TO HAUL PUMPING EQUIPMENT TO SITE AND UNLOAD	5.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	PUMP BOWL ASSEMBLY SJ8XHC - 6 STAGE SUBMERSIBLE BOWL ASSEMBLY	1	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 10,775.00
7	FRANKLIN 200 HP 460 VOLT 3 PHASE MOTOR	1	\$ 40,840.00	\$ 40,840.00
8	10" VFD CHECK VALVES W BREAK OFF PLUG	2	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 9,850.00
9	6" X 12" BLACK STEEL PIPE NIPPLE	1	\$ 122.00	\$ 122.00
10	QTY 3 - 6" X 20 NPT BLACK PIPE T AND C PIPE, QTY 1 - 6" X 15" BLACK T AND C PIPE, QTY 1- ADDITIONAL 6" BLACK PIPE COUPLING, QTY 6" X 2" NPT X PLAIN END PIPE NIPPLE	1	\$ 4,437.00	\$ 4,437.00
11	QTY 1 - 10" X 20" NPT BLACK T AND C PIPE	1	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00
12	QTY 800' 1" PVC SOUNDING TUBE, 1" PVC COUPLING, 1" PVC CAPS, GLUE AND PRIMER	1	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 1,131.00
13	MISC SHOP SUPPLIES TO INSTALL PUMP SUCH	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	CHLORINATION AND DIINFECTION SERVICES TO INCLUDE UTILIZATION OF CHEMICAL TANK, PUMPS AND HOSES AND WELL CHLOR TO DISINFECT	1	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
15	TRUCKING AND FREIGHT FROM LOCAL AND NON LOCAL SUPPLIERS TO AWWT FACILITY	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	FUEL SURCHARGE TO COMPLETE	1	\$ 748.00	\$ 748.00

Taxable (Yes/No): TBD Tax Rate: TBD % *Applicable sales tax will be charged when invoiced.*
Subtotal: \$ 131,600.00
Sales Tax: \$ -
Total: \$ 131,600.00

17	QTY 520' ROLL - 350 MCM 75 C SERVICE WIRE, INCLUDING CUT FEES AND FREIGHT	1	\$ 36,602.00	\$ 36,602.00
	.NOTE: ALL LABOR HOURS TO INSTALL PUMP ARE ESTIMATED, CUSTOMER TO BE INVOICED ACTUAL LABOR HOURS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION AT THE HOURLY RATES AS OUTLINED. CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COLLECTION AND TESTING OF BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING. IF ANY ADDITIONAL DISINFECTION SERVICES ARE REQUIRED TO HELP CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE COLLECT PASSING SAMPLES ALL ADDITIONAL DISINFECTION SERVICES CAN BE QUOTED TO THE CITY TO COMPLETE		\$ -	\$ -

Regulated by:
 Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
 PO Box 12157 Austin, TX 78157 1-800-803-9202

Subtotal: _____
 Sales Tax with Alternate: \$ -
 Total with Alternate: \$ -

NOTE: IF DURING INSTALLATION IF CONTRACTOR DETERMINES EXISTING SUBMERSIBLE CABLE IS DAMAGED WHICH CAUSES LOW MEG OHM VALUES, THE PUMP WILL THEN HAVE TO BE REMOVED AND THE WIRE WILL REQUIRE REPLACEMENT. ALL ADDITIONAL COST ASSOCIATED WITH PULLING AND SETTING THE PUMP, AND REPLACEMENT SERVICE WIRE WILL THEN BE QUOTED TO CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE IF DETERMINED NECESSARY. AT TIME OF INSPECTION MEG OHM VALUES ON EACH CONDUCTOR ARE WITHIN ACCEPTABLE VALUES, HOWEVER IT CANNOT BE RULED OUT WHEN THE EXISTING SERVICE WIRE IS INSTALLED VERTICALLY AND OR SUBMERGED IN WATER THERE IS NO PREVIOUS DAMAGE BEYOND THE BLACK OUTER JACKET THAT CAN'T BE SEEN, OR DEGRADATION OF CONDUCTOR WIRE THAT CAN CAUSE MEG OHM VALUES TO OHM WITHIN UN-ACCEPTABLE LEVELS FOR FURTHER USE.

SHIPMENT:
SHIPPING DETAILS:
 Proposed Start Date: _____
 All prices above are subject to Federal, State and Local Sales Taxes.
 This quotation will automatically expire if Purchaser does not deliver a written acceptance to this contract by: 30 DAYS
Advanced Water Well Technologies
 14394 E INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 10
 CONVERSE, TX 78109
 (Contractor)

ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CONTRACT: The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory to the purchaser and are hereby accepted with signature below, Fax, Email, or verbal conformation. Purchaser authorizes Advanced Water Well Technologies ("AWWT") and its subcontractors to do the work as specified. All work is to be completed as specified and according to standard industry practices. Any additional work or materials required due to unknown well conditions will result in an extra charge over and above the estimate. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. We warranty our craftsmanship against craftsmanship defects for one year; defects to be determined on a case by case basis by AWWT. There is a manufacturers warranty on equipment for one year. The manufacturer determines if the equipment will be warrantied or not on a case by case basis. Payment is due upon receipt of invoice and balances past due after 30 days are subject to 15% interest per annum.

PURCHASER: _____ ADDRESS (LINE 1): _____
 SIGNATURE: _____ ADDRESS (LINE 2): _____
 DATE: _____ PHONE NUMBER: _____